FORM No-900-TRUSTEE'S DEED			
FORM No-900-TRUSTEE'S DEED-Oregon Trust Deed Series	(Individual or Corporate).	STEVENS bins	
43783	Thilese	STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLISHING CO., PORTLAND,	
THIS INDENTURE, Made this	TRUSTEE'S DEED	Vol. MZA Page 1830. October	5
GEORGE C. REINMILLER	day of		
RECITALS: DON R. RICHARDSON delivered to Transamerica Title ofFirst Interstate Bank of Orego		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	E.
RECITALS: DON R. RICHARDSON	and JUDY M. RICHA	PDOM	
ofFirst Interstate Dark	Insurance Company	RDSUN	1
delivered to Transamerica Title of First Interstate Bank of Orego dated <u>October 28</u> , 1980, duly of <u>Klamath</u> County, Orego instrument/microfilm/reception, No.	n,N.A., fka First Natio	onal Bank as trustee, for the be	aı ne:
usument/migrafit /		M OO	000
netenaner described	(Indicate which)	T di as ree/	t1/6
of the obligations of the grantor to the se	aid beneficiary. The said to	ecure, among other things, the performance	an
ault still existed at the time to	as stated in the notice of	of data to a conducted in his performa	nc
By reason of an't take	areitharter described	and such	de
ficiary therein population in the owner	and noider of the obligation	and the set of the set	
ficiary therein named, or his successor in i tice of default, containing an election to ment and sale to satisfy grantor's said of June 3, 19, 83 in terms	sell the said	o secured immediately due and out	ne
ment and sale to satisfy grantor's said of June 3, in book/ instrument/microfilm/reception No.	obligations was recorded	and to foreclose said trust deed by advert	no. Via
instrument/microfilm/reason	M83	stat county	OF
After the rope-1	(Indicate which) to	increof or as tee/fi	1e /
and place of coloris	acrount, as aforesaid the me	t	
and place of sale of said real property as f of sale were mailed by U.S. registered or cert last known addresses; the persons named in served with said notice of sale, all as provide	tified mail to all as required	d by law; copies of the trustee's soid	or
served with and addresses; the persons named in	n subsectior 1 of Section	tled by law to such notice at their respecti	ce
welle: the persons named :	eu by law and at least 120 a	in a statutes were time	1.
fice of sale or diven notice that	Section 80.740, Oregon Review	od St. i i and day so nixed for said trustee	's
Trustee's sale Further it	provided by law and at lon	at no the intervent with the n	D -
Transfer's sale. Further, the trustee published in each county in which the said real prope- tion of said notice occurred at least twenty	a copy of said notice of	sale in a newspaper of general circulat	d
in each county in which the said real prope tion of said notice occurred at least twenty tion of said notice of sale are shown by one	days prior to the date of	for four successive weeks; the last public	n
of sale in the months is one of	or more affidavits or proof.	, service and publica	-
election to sell and 41	, said attidavits and proof-	, in the dat	•
trustee's deed as fully in the sal	e, being now referred to an	a notice of default and	4
no actual notice of any person, other than the	le nersone and the date of said	notice of sale, the undersigned trust	5
Be actual notice of any person, other than the origination of the said described real property super- Pursuant to said notice of sale, the uncon- 1:10 of the said notice of sale, the uncon-	ubsequent to the interest of	davits and proofs having or claiming a lier	1
o'clock P M	Dersigner trustee on OC	tober 21 deal	
(which was the day and hour to which said so 2 of Section 80.755, Oregon Revised Statutes) for sale, as aforesaid, in full accordance with	ndurd Time as established by	davits and proofs having or claiming a lier the truster in the trust deed. tober 21, 19, 83, at the hour of v Section 187.110, Oregon Revised Statutes, and as expressly pormits. 11	2
2 of Section 8, 755 Orect D to Which Said S.	ale was postponed for reason	, Oregon Revised Statutes	
for sale, as aforesaid, in full accordance with upon him by said trust deed, sold said real prosum of upon	the laws of the Sub-	if inapplicable), and at the place as f	
upon him by said trust deed, sold said real pro sum of \$	operty in one uproof -+	gon and pursuant to the powers conferred	
sum of $\$$ 40,745.25 highest and best sum bid for said property. T \$ 40,745.25	being the highest and best b	c auction to the said second party for the	:
\$	he true and actual considera	ation paid to it.	:
NOW THEREFORE		of the sum of	:
is acknowledged, and by the authority vested	of the said sum so para by the	e second party in cash, the receipt whereof of the State of Orotan	
is acknowledged, and by the authority vested deed, the trustee does hereby convey unto the sec vey at the time of grantor's execution of acid.	cond party all internet	of the State of Oregon and by said trust	1
deed, the trustee does hereby convey unto the sec vey at the time of grantor's execution of said tr in interest acquired after the execution of said tr	rust deed, together with	the grantor had or had the power to con-	-
in interest acquired after the execution of said tr Lot. 9. SUMMERS DARK	ust deed in and to the follow	interest the said grantor or his successors	
Lot 9. SHIMMERS DADY		me accorbed real property, to-wit:	
Lot 9, SUMMERS PARK in th	he County of Klama	th, State of Orocas	
		oregon.	

*83 OCT 24 AH 10 06

	GEORGE C. REINMILLER 610 SW Alder - 1015 Portland, Oregon 97205 GRANTOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	DN REVERSE SIDE	STATE OF OREGON,
Cherry	HOUSING DIVISION, DEPT. OF COMMERCE STATE OF OREGON SALEM, OREGON 97301 GRANTEL'S NAME AND ADDRESS After recording return to: GEORGE C. REINMILLER 610 SW Alder - 1015 Portland, Oregon 97205 NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address. HOUSING DIVISION, DEPT. OF COMMERCE STATE OF OREGON SALEM, OREGON 97301	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	County of
	NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP		ByDeputy

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the second party, his heirs, successors-in-interest and assigns forever. In construing this instrument and where

In construing this instrument and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter and the singular includes the plural; the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as each and all other persons owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed; the word "trustee" includes any successor trustee, and the word "beneficiary" includes any successor in interest of the beneficiary first named above. IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersited

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned trustee has hereunto set his hand; if the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its corporate seal to be affixed hereunto by its officers duly authorized thereunto by order of its Board of Directors.

GEORGE REINMILLER A Successor-Trustee and a second second

18306

(If executed by a corporation, affix corporate seal)

Hereni.

(If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.) (ORS 194.570) STATE OF OREGON, STATE OF OREGON, County of County of Multnomah śs. The loregoing instrument was acknowledged before one this The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before methis October 21 , 1983, by GEORGE C....RELINMILLER president, and by 5 5. 50% secretary of (SEA) My commission express: 2-22-87 corperation, on behalf of the corporation. Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: (SEAL) STATE OF OREGON,) County of Klamath) Filed for record at request of on this <u>24</u>thday of <u>Oct</u>. A.D. 19 at____10:06 _____ o'clock _____ M, and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M83</u> of <u>Deeds</u> Page____18305 EVELYN BIEHN, County Clerk By PAm Am TD. Deputy Fee_8.00